FILE NO. 060124

RESOLUTION NO.

61-06

[Welcoming Qantas Airways to San Francisco]

Resolution commending Qantas Airways on new service to San Francisco International Airport, starting Mach 29, 2006 and welcoming the new airline to San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Qantas Airlines has announced new service to San Francisco International Airport ("SFO"), starting March 29, 2006; and,

WHEREAS, The new San Francisco service links the Sister Cities of San Francisco and Sydney; and,

WHEREAS, This new service will help further strengthen the ties between two worldclass cities and provide passengers with more options for travel to and from Australia; and,

WHEREAS, According to the Bay Area Economic Forum, new daily international service to SFO generates roughly 1,438 direct and indirect jobs and generates \$88.9 million in business revenue per annum in the Bay Area; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco officially welcomes Qantas Airways to San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR PESKIN, Elsbernd, Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060124

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Qantas Airways on new service to San Francisco International Airport, starting Mach 29, 2006 and welcoming the new airline to San Francisco.

January 31, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 060124

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 31, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

loria L. You erk of the Board ayor Gavin Newsom

02.03.06

Date Approved